PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI695862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Company Name:	RAGE OUTDOORS LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Company Name:	FL ARCHERY HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Company Name:	FIELD LOGIC, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Company Name:	MUZZY OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	
Company Name:	EASTMAN OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Main Street	
City:	Superior	
	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 069715 FRAME: 0656

	T.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Company Name:	FREEREIN LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Company Name:	COVERT SCOUTING CAMERAS, LLC (f/k/a COVERT ACQUISITION CO., LLC)
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Company Name:	OUTDOOR PRODUCT INNOVATIONS ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880
Company Name:	WAC 'EM BROADHEADS, LLC
Street Address:	101 Main Street
City:	Superior
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 207

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7584940
Patent Number:	D942580
Patent Number:	D942579
Patent Number:	D903033
Patent Number:	D621898
Patent Number:	D664823
Patent Number:	D723890
Patent Number:	D690388
Patent Number:	D701937
Patent Number:	D762139
Patent Number:	D967554
Patent Number:	D721186
Patent Number:	D967555
	1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D704385
Patent Number:	D723891
Patent Number:	D725292
Patent Number:	D609365
Patent Number:	D613424
Patent Number:	D654108
Patent Number:	D625054
Patent Number:	10945381
Patent Number:	10091948
Patent Number:	10582704
Patent Number:	9523510
Patent Number:	9532510
Patent Number:	9027709
Patent Number:	9101095
Patent Number:	9314013
Patent Number:	5850700
Patent Number:	RE36266
Patent Number:	5850827
Patent Number:	5865440
Patent Number:	5941225
Patent Number:	6058920
Patent Number:	6125833
Patent Number:	6179558
Patent Number:	6200237
Patent Number:	6283880
Patent Number:	6540628
Patent Number:	6520876
Patent Number:	6517454
Patent Number:	6554727
Patent Number:	6763819
Patent Number:	7314045
Patent Number:	6626776
Patent Number:	6983939
Patent Number:	6866599
Patent Number:	6669586
Patent Number:	7422008
Patent Number:	6910979
Patent Number:	7201818

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7070185
Patent Number:	6978777
Patent Number:	6942588
Patent Number:	7320318
Patent Number:	7182706
Patent Number:	7240672
Patent Number:	7121290
Patent Number:	7565909
Patent Number:	7210686
Patent Number:	7608002
Patent Number:	7771298
Patent Number:	7331112
Patent Number:	RE44144
Patent Number:	7753043
Patent Number:	8062155
Patent Number:	8443790
Patent Number:	7926476
Patent Number:	7832109
Patent Number:	8276575
Patent Number:	7921570
Patent Number:	8167748
Patent Number:	7814668
Patent Number:	8186068
Patent Number:	8197367
Patent Number:	8079153
Patent Number:	8739419
Patent Number:	8758177
Patent Number:	9210978
Patent Number:	8851057
Patent Number:	8689454
Patent Number:	8839525
Patent Number:	8661696
Patent Number:	8512179
Patent Number:	8971959
Patent Number:	8701641
Patent Number:	8701642
Patent Number:	8813735
Patent Number:	8997729

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8758176
Patent Number:	9163895
Patent Number:	9028347
Patent Number:	9068806
Patent Number:	8986141
Patent Number:	8944944
Patent Number:	8939137
Patent Number:	8967131
Patent Number:	9163898
Patent Number:	9151580
Patent Number:	9046330
Patent Number:	9140527
Patent Number:	9170078
Patent Number:	8973277
Patent Number:	9332822
Patent Number:	9243875
Patent Number:	9194643
Patent Number:	9194644
Patent Number:	9194645
Patent Number:	9587912
Patent Number:	9212862
Patent Number:	9528789
Patent Number:	9207036
Patent Number:	9207037
Patent Number:	9341449
Patent Number:	9253383
Patent Number:	9228813
Patent Number:	9410775
Patent Number:	9404720
Patent Number:	9404722
Patent Number:	9541359
Patent Number:	9410778
Patent Number:	9423219
Patent Number:	9423220
Patent Number:	9476667
Patent Number:	9605933
Patent Number:	9861183
Patent Number:	9976835

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9411215
Patent Number:	9702671
Patent Number:	9869528
Patent Number:	9518806
Patent Number:	9618304
Patent Number:	10012486
Patent Number:	9891019
Patent Number:	10077975
Patent Number:	D504143
Patent Number:	D523292
Patent Number:	D524900
Patent Number:	D561292
Patent Number:	D535527
Patent Number:	D672836
Patent Number:	D664625
Patent Number:	D669955
Patent Number:	D669956
Patent Number:	D710962
Patent Number:	D711489
Patent Number:	D725214
Patent Number:	D730471
Patent Number:	D743500
Patent Number:	D743501
Patent Number:	D745619
Patent Number:	D774615
Patent Number:	D776782
Patent Number:	7011589
Patent Number:	8382617
Patent Number:	10352665
Patent Number:	10352666
Patent Number:	10488145
Patent Number:	10288392
Patent Number:	10495426
Patent Number:	10295299
Patent Number:	10458763
Patent Number:	10623808
Patent Number:	11067356
Patent Number:	10895440

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10900757
Patent Number:	10895441
Patent Number:	D664230
Patent Number:	D870231
Patent Number:	D865102
Patent Number:	D894312
Patent Number:	D914127
Patent Number:	D930103
Patent Number:	D926281
Patent Number:	D1001225
Patent Number:	D995689
Patent Number:	9399834
Patent Number:	D1032767
Patent Number:	11884524
Patent Number:	RE49372
Patent Number:	11573062
Patent Number:	11719506
Patent Number:	11885603
Application Number:	14938562
Application Number:	14965420
Application Number:	14965460
Application Number:	15040247
Application Number:	15170086
Application Number:	15242240
Application Number:	15256687
Application Number:	15356406
Application Number:	15429593
Application Number:	15591710
Application Number:	16587813
Application Number:	62408933
Application Number:	62411108
Application Number:	62411818
Application Number:	62412395
Application Number:	62464558
Application Number:	62464587
PCT Number:	US1713091
Application Number:	16984725
Application Number:	29795256

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29802849
Application Number:	29771109
Application Number:	17137851
Application Number:	17633490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: dax.zhang@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Zhang

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024

Total Attachments: 31

source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page1.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page2.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page3.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page4.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page5.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page6.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page7.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page8.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page9.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195_1#page10.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page11.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page12.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page13.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page14.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page15.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page16.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page17.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page18.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page19.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page20.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page21.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page22.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page23.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page24.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed WEIL 100153195 1#page25.tiff

source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page26.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page27.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page28.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page29.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page30.tiff source=Intellectual Property Security Release (Feradyne) Executed_WEIL_100153195_1#page31.tiff

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of December 13, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Feradyne"), RAGE OUTDOORS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Rage Outdoors"), FL ARCHERY HOLDINGS LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("FL Archery"), FIELD LOGIC, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Field Logic"), MUZZY OUTDOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Muzzy"), EASTMAN OUTDOORS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Eastman"), FREEREIN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Freerein"), COVERT SCOUTING CAMERAS, LLC (f/k/a COVERT ACQUISITION CO., LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Covert"), OUTDOOR PRODUCT INNOVATIONS ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("OPIA") and WAC 'EM BROADHEADS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WAC 'EM"), and together with Feradyne, Rage Outdoors, FL Archery, Field Logic, Muzzy, Eastman, Freerein, Covert and OPIA, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide this Release to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6069, Frame 0876 (Trademarks) and Reel 042587, Frame 0223 (Patents) on May 26, 2017 and recorded on May 30, 2017 with the United States Copyright Office under Document Number V9948D645 (Copyrights), by and among Feradyne, Rage Outdoors, FL Archery, Field Logic, Muzzy, Eastman, Freerein and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "May 25, 2017 Security Agreement"), Feradyne, Rage Outdoors, FL Archery, Field Logic, Muzzy, Eastman and Freerein granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6135, Frame 0565 on August 22, 2017 (Trademarks), by and among WAC 'EM and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "June 23, 2017 Security Agreement"), WAC 'EM granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 17, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6697, Frame 0658 on July 18, 2019 (Trademarks), by and among Covert and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "July 17, 2019 Security Agreement"), Covert granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7030, Frame 0765 (Trademarks) and Reel 052993, Frame 0070 (Patents) on August 19, 2020, recorded in the United States Copyright Office under Document Number V9980D071 on June 25, 2020, by and among Feradyne, Eastman, Muzzy, WAC 'EM, FL Archery, Field Logic and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "June 19, 2020 Security Agreement"), Feradyne, Eastman, Muzzy, WAC 'EM, FL Archery and Field Logic granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7120, Frame 0273 (Trademarks) and Reel 054560, Frame 0064 (Patents) on December 1, 2020, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "November 30, 2020 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2022, by and among Feradyne, Field Logic and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "June 14, 2022 Security Agreement"), Feradyne and Field Logic granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2022, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7801, Frame 0184 (Trademarks) and Reel 060610, Frame 0293 (Patents) on July 25, 2022, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "July 25, 2022 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2022, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7875, Frame 0680 (Trademarks) on October 24, 2022, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "October 14, 2022 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2022, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "October 24, 2022 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2022, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7882, Frame 0291 (Trademarks) and Reel 061836, Frame 0468 (Patents) on November 1, 2022, by and among

OPIA and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "November 1, 2022 Security Agreement), OPIA granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral; trademarks listed on this Intellectual Property Security Agreement were assigned from OPIA to Feradyne on January 26, 2024;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2023, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8002, Frame 0987 (Trademarks) on March 14, 2023, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "March 14, 2023 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2023, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "December 22, 2023 Security Agreement"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2024, by and among Feradyne and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "March 28, 2024 Security Agreement", together with the May 25, 2017 Security Agreement, the June 23, 2017 Security Agreement, the July 17, 2019 Security Agreement, the June 19, 2020 Security Agreement, the November 30, 2020 Security Agreement, the June 14, 2022 Security Agreement, the July 25, 2022 Security Agreement, the October 14, 2022 Security Agreement, the October 24, 2022 Security Agreement, the November 1, 2022 Security Agreement, the March 14, 2023 Security Agreement and the December 22, 2023 Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), Feradyne granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows.

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby fully and finally releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Credit Parties

Name: Gregory Garbuz Title: Relationship Manager

REEL: 069715 FRAME: 0669

Schedule I

Reel/Frame 6069/0876

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	5061088	ADVANTEX
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4768597	SILENTECH
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4807048	CARBON EXPRESS
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4807047	27
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4629770	INTERCEPT AXON
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4629771	INTERCEPT SUPERCOIL
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4642352	I-CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4517615	MADIMA
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4479077	HOT ROD
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4472330	Intercept
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4629206	RED ZONE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4472158	MAXIMA RED
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4412182	LAUNCHPAD
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4408379	Game(Slayer
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4325980	INTERCEPT
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4265754	PREDATECH
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4189016	EASTMAN OUTDOORS
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4155311	LA FEMME DANGEREUSE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4136355	SPEED FREAK
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4122608	DEVIL'S WRATH
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3955109	CARBRA-MAX
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4036221	HOT PURSUIT
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3954647	MAYHEM
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3969586	PILE DRIVER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3954445	MUTINY
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4032644	MAXIMA BLUE STREAK
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4036162	MACH 5
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3946783	K-360°
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4471059	OUTDOOR GOURMET
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3668216	X-FORCE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3531908	MAXIMA HUNTER

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3386912	NANO-XR
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3187070	CARBON REBEL HUNTER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3180926	MAXIMA
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2939485	HERITAGE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3288484	BIG KAHUNA
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2981559	LINEJAMMER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2992927	CARBON REBEL
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3169122	TERMINATOR
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3142567	CARBON EXPRESS
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2981560	SHOCKER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3083236	WHITETAIL
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2726629	THUNDERSTORM
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2671530	THUNDER EXPRESS
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2651648	BUFF TUFF
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2929192	OUTDOOR GOURMET
Easuran Outdoors, LLC	ha 7 ke 7 l. 7 ke	OUTDOOK GOCKMET
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	2531903	
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4116338	WEIGHT FORWARD
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4452691	en en som a la contra con menementementemente, a culton principle ase
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4452692	
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4089203	DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	4329790	OUTDOOR GOURMET
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	3084065	TRI-LOC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4939522	CHICKEN WING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4920803	NOCKTURNAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4812059	TROCAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4620799	RETINA LOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4863781	TRUPIRE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4923293	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4863782	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4829098	HELIOS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4809326	KORE TECHNOLOGY

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4565606	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4535824	BLOCK BLACK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4397833	HYPODERMIC
Facebook Contains FLC	4267202	LEADING THE EVOLUTION IN
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4367302	LETHAL TECHNOLOGY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5036704	FERADYNE OUTDOORS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4198255	DX-3
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4212747	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4223084	CROSSKILL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4066868	X-PRESS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4066869	HURRICANE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4161963	TIME TO MUZZY UP
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3997742	NOCKTURNAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3851637	IQ
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3703299	X-CELERATOR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3598306	MX-4
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3598309	MX-3
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3504272	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3584290	APPLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3581298	GEENE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3577164	APPLE ARCHERY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3463397	SWITCHBLADE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3244423	MUZZY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2986995	BLACK HOLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2866693	PHANTOM
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2808385	BLOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2875444	GLENDEL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2539993	LETHAL WEAPON
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2488324	THROUGH THE EYES OF A SPORTSMAN
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2201548	BAD TO THE BONE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2256095	BAD THROUGH THE BONE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2137497	SLATE-MATE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2001052	SURE LOC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2067462	SPEED-LOC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1814487	X-CALIPER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1695460	TRU-FIRE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1363569	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4207909	SHOOTER
•		ALCATRAZ
reradyne unimows i i i	1 4070 / 40	INDUNINAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Freerein LLC	4898748 4492048	G-TAC GHOST

Freerein LLC	4492049	G-TAC AIR
Freerein LLC	4245292	VORTEX
Out RAGE, LLC (now		
known as Rage Outdoors	4812058	RAGE
LLC)		
Out RAGE, LLC (now		
known as Rage Outdoors	4821794	RAGE SS
LLC)		
Out RAGE, LLC (now		
known as Rage Outdoors	5125886	RAGE
LLC)		
Out RAGE, LLC (now		
known as Rage Outdoors	4879505	SOIRENE
LLC)		
Out RAGE, LLC (now	No distribution of the control of th	
known as Rage Outdoors	3314168	RAGE
LLC)		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	87430434	wysouts and spread part of great process and process and the second and the second spread and the second sprea
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	87430441	-2.
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	87430250	RZ

Reel/Frame 042587/ 0223

PATENTS

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	6179558	FILTERING PUMP
ANNOSIII STATEMAN STA	V. F. C. S. S. C.	ASSEMBLY
	and the second	REINFORCED ARROW
	Talanta de la casa de	SHAFT INCLUDING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	6520876	INTEGRAL FABRIC SLEEVE,
and the state of the state of the second sec	10 mm	METHOD OF MAKING SAME,
	and	AND ARROW WHICH IS
		PRODUCED THEREWITH
	AMORPHANIS	DEFLECTION-RESISTANT
		ARROWHEAD HAVING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	6554727	BOTH FIXED AND
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	MECHANICALLY
		EXPANDABLE BLADES
		REINFORCED ARROW
		SHAFT INCLUDING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	6866599	INTEGRAL FABRIC SLEEVE,
		AND ARROW WHICH IS
		PRODUCED THEREWITH
		COOKING STOVE
		INCLUDING INVERTIBLE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	6978777	SUPPORT RACK, SUPPORT
,		RACK WITH DUAL COOKING
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	SURFACES, AND METHODS
		OF USING SAME
r	7121200	OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	7121290	WITH SCENT-DAMPENING
ыр Сильманы 2000 год на такжа был дого дого не боторы в Соловичен в Бестол в Полуби и в серь вы од се в Солови на Сильман и Си		LINER
	Name of the Control o	METHOD OF MAKING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	7301010	ARROW SHAFT INCLUDING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	7201818	INTEGRAL SLEEVE, AND ARROW SHAFT WHICH IS
		PRODUCED THEREBY
		CONCEALED OUTDOOR
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ENCLOSURE HAVING ONE-
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	7565909	WAY VISIBILITY OVER A
	CONTRACTOR	360 DEGREE VISUAL FIELD
		COMPOSITE ARROW SHAFT
	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	INCLUDING TWO-PART
	EMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	REINFORCING SLEEVE.
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	7608002	METHOD OF MAKING SAME.
announcement of the transport of the total	7008002	AND FRONT-LOADED
		ARROW WHICH IS
		PRODUCED THEREWITH
		ARROWHEAD HAVING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8062155	BOTH FIXED AND
		I PARTITIVED VIII

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

		MECHANICALLY
	orașe de la companie	EXPANDABLE BLADES
		FIXED PARALLEL-BLADE
	0000	BROADHEAD HAVING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8167748	MODIFIED H-SHAPED
		OUTLINE CONFIGURATION
ADAMAS W. W. ALAMAMINI		COCKING WINCH
		APPARATUS FOR A
	88	CROSSBOW; CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8443790	SYSTEM INCLUDING THE
Eastman Outlions, ELC.	G-F-1,7,70	COCKING WINCH
		APPARATUS, AND METHOD
		OF USING SAME
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8701641	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8813735	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9194643	CROSSBOW
2 2		
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9194644	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9194645	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9207036	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9207037	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9212862	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	9528789	CROSSBOW
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D504143	TUMBLER BASE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D523292	CANISTER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D524900	PORTABLE OUTDOOR
	DJ2+900	SHELTER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D535527	CANISTER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D523292	CANISTER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D561292	ARCHERY BOW STABILIZER
Entered Outdoor II C	13673036	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	D672836	PARALLEL BLADE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8701642	CROSSBOW
T 1	2020303	EYE ALIGNMENT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5850700	APPARATUS FOR ARCHERY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5865440	FOAM ARCHERY TARGET
	C + M = C A A	WRAP AROUND BOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6125833	STRING RELEASE STRAP
		BROADHEAD WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6517454	SLIDING, EXPANDING
A waste of the control of the control		BLADES
		EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6626776	WITH MULTIPLE SLIDING
a the same of the same of the same of		BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6669586	EXPANDING BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6763819	BOW STRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6910979	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	RE44144	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
	EVENTE THE	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6942588	REPLACEABLE BLADES
		NEFLACEABLE BLADES

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 6983939 ARCHERY TARGET WITH REPLACEABLE TARGET ELEMENTS ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7070185 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER BROADHEAD WITH REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7210686 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER PORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 THIRD-AXIS LEVELING BLOCK FOR A BOW SIGHT STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 BOWSTRING RELEASE MOVABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW STRING RELEASE ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FERADRE Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPER DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT			THREE DIMENSIONAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7070185 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7182706 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7210686 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7240672 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7240672 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7070185 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER BROADHEAD WITH REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7182706 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER BROADHEAD WITH REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7210686 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 THIRD-AXIS LEVELING BLOCK FOR A BOW SIGHT Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 TSRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOWSTRING RELEASE BOWSTRING RELEASE HOVABLE BETWEEN (AND) FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 771298 TRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 771298 TRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 771298 TRAP FOR BOW STRING EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 782109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPPERD FRAME		6983939	REPLACEABLE TARGET
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7182706 BROADHEAD WITH REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOWS TRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 732008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782676 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY THE PRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY TITL TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME		7070105	ARCHERY TARGET WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7182706 REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 THIRD-AXIS LEVELING BLOCK FOR A BOW STRING RELEASE Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821670 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821670 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821670 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821670 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7821670 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BLADES EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	reradyne Outdoors, LLC	/0/0185	COVERING LAYER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady			BROADHEAD WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7210686 ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE (STEALTH) Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Fradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 ARCHERY BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Fradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7182706	REVERSIBLE OFFSET
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady			BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	Fornduna Outdoore IIC	7710686	ARCHERY TARGET WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7240672 PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH) BOW STRING RELEASE HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 THIRD-AXIS LEVELING BLOCK FOR A BOW SIGHT STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOWSTRING RELEASE MOVABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	1 cradyne Oddoors, LDC	7410000	COVERING LAYER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady			ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7240672	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7314045 HAVING FLOATING JAWS AND A TRIGGER FORCE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7320318 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7331112 BLOCK FOR A BOW SIGHT Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 782170 ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		06.01	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	Feradyne Outdoors 11 C	7314045	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	i ciaujiic camono, Lie	7 s. 1 s. T. 1. T. 1.	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	Feradyne Outdoors 11 C	7320318	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8187367 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 8197367 FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 8186068 FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC 8187367	a vicing and committee and committee	1,520,510	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7422008 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PLOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7331112	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	a block from the block of the block	1 4 7 5 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 BOWSTRING RELEASE MOVABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7422008	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7753043 MOVABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	a very me control of parc	: the article	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady		7753043	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7771298 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Ferady	,,		
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7814668 EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7771298	8
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7926476 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING		AAAAAAA	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7832109 ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7814668	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7832109	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 7921570 ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS SYSTEMS ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	•		
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Faradama Outdoom 11 C	7921570	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	reradyne Outdoors, LLC		
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 RELEASE BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7926476	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8079153 ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING			A
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 8186068 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9070152	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING		607,7133	1
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING		8186068	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8186068 WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 FIBER EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		B S
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING			a second
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC 8197367 WITH REAR DEPLOYING			
	Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8197367	
		012/30/	BLADES

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8276575	ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8512179	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8661696	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8689454	MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8739419	BOW SIGHT WITH IMPROVED LASER RANGEFINDER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8758176	BROADHEAD COLLARS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8758177	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8839525	PIN ARRAY ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8851057	BOW PRESS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8939137	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8944944	METAL OR REINFORCED LIGHTED NOCKS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8967131	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8971959	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING MOBILE DEVICES TO SPORTS EQUIPMENT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8973277	MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8986141	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH CHISEL TIP
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8997729	ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9046330	CROSSWIND RESISTANT FLETCHING CONSTRUCTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9068806	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING TIP FORMED AS AN INTEGRAL PORTION OF A STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL FERRULE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9140527	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK CONSTRUCTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9151580	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE VISIBILITY OF AN ARROW UTILIZING LIGHTED FLETCHINGS

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163895	ARROW QUIVER ASSEMBLY AND FRAME
		MATING ARROW MOUNTED
	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	SLIDE AND ARROW REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163898	CRADLE ASSEMBLY FOR
•		BOWFISHING AND
		BOWHUNTING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9170078	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9210978	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
•		EXTENSIBLE TETHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9228813	BROADHEAD COLLARS
	***************************************	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9243875	ILLUMINATING AN ARROW
		NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9253383	PHONE ADAPTER FOR
remains annound man		OPTICAL DEVICES
	000	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9332822	A TENSIONED TETHER
		THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT
		IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9341449	BROADHEAD COLLARS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9404720	SELF CENTERING NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9404722	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
*		WITH CHISEL TIP
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9410775	SELF CENTERING NOCK
	9410778	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
		HAVING TIP FORMED AS AN
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		INTEGRAL PORTION OF A
		STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL
		FERRULE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9411215	PHONE ADAPTER FOR
#**		OPTICAL DEVICES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9423219	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK
		CONSTRUCTION METHOD AND APPARATUS
		FOR INCREASING THE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9423220	VISIBILITY OF AN ARROW
reladyne Odidoois, LLX.	7423220	UTILIZING LIGHTED
		FLETCHINGS
ermane e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		MATING ARROW MOUNTED
	0000000	SLIDE AND ARROW REST
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9476667	CRADLE ASSEMBLY FOR
	2470007	BOWFISHING AND
		BOWHUNTING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9518806	SELF CENTERING NOCK
A SEARCH PARTY TO THE LOCATION OF THE BARBARA	A SA	CROSSWIND RESISTANT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9541359	FLETCHING
a recording water to the transfer to the sty distinction	South to the market of	CONSTRUCTION
		EYE ALIGNMENT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9587912	ASSEMBLY

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9605933	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9618304	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK
•	3010304	CONSTRUCTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D664625	ARROW NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D669956	ARROW NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D669955	ARROW NOCK
	Section 1	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D710962	EXPANDABLE
*		BROADHEADS
		EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D711489	HAVING A BODY WITH AN
		INTEGRAL CUTTING TIP
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D725214	ARROW FLETCHING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D730471	BROADHEAD
		CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D743500	EXPANDABLE
		BROADHEADS
	99 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 9	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D743501	EXPANDABLE
a second second second		BROADHEADS
		EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D745619	HAVING A BODY WITH AN
a see the grant of the track of the second		INTEGRAL CUTTING TIP
		TWO-BLADED
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D774615	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
		BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD
		HAVING BOTH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D776782	EXPANDABLE AND FIXED
		CUTTING BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9028347	SELF CENTERING NOCK
FL Archery Holdings LLC	RE36266	BOW SIGHT
		RECEIVER FOR ARROW
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	5850827	NOCK AND RELEASE AID
	resignation of the second of t	OVER AND UNDER BOW
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	5941225	STRING RELEASE WITH
muzzy Outtons, Lat		AXIAL ADJUSTMENT
		BOWSTRING RELEASE WITH
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	6058920	OVERLAPPING SINGLE JAW
	Service Servic	
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	6540628	BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	0340028	WITH ADJUSTABLE BLADE
One DACCE FIC (now by	\$20077000000000000000000000000000000000	RETENTION
Out RAGE, LLC (now known as	6200237	SLIDING BODY EXPANDING
Rage Outdoors LLC)		BROADHEAD
Out RAGE, LLC (now known as	(202000)	BROADHEAD WITH
Rage Outdoors LLC)	6283880	REPLACEABLE BLADE
*		CARRYING SECTION
Out RAGE, LLC (now known as	RE44144C1	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Rage Outdoors LLC)		

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	15591710	FALL ARREST SYSTEM
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	PCT/US2017/013091	CROSSBOW COCKING
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	PC1/03201//013091	APPARATUS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14938555	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
retauylie Odidools, LLC	X77,00,40	EXTENSIBLE TETHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14938562	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
*		EXTENSIBLE TETHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14953849	BROADHEAD COLLARS
	***************************************	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14965420	A TENSIONED TETHER
The man we will be the man with the transfer of the transfer o	The state of the s	THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT
		IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER
		EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14965460	A TENSIONED TETHER
and the second of the second o		THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT
2010-2011-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-02-02-02-04-0-04-0		IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER
		DEVICE AND METHOD FOR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14969903	ILLUMINATING AN ARROW
		NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	14987068	MICRO-POINTER SYSTEM
and the second s		FOR ARCHERY SIGHTS
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15040247	INTERCHANGEABLE
	1.000	TRIGGER FOR ARCHERY
		RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15170086	BROADHEAD COLLARS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15170096	BROADHEAD COLLARS
		ARROW OR CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15242240	BOLT SHAFTS HAVING A
		PROFILED INNER DIAMETER
		DEVICES AND METHODS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15256687	FOR ATTACHING AN
a water fram the account of the same and account	The sect state and the state of the section of the	ARROWHEAD TO AN
		ARROW SHAFT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15356406	COLLAPSIBLE BAG TARGET
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15377082	COMPOSITE ARCHERY
Teradylic Oddoors, ELC	13377002	RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC		BROADHEAD HAVING AN
	15377290	ADJUSTABLE CUTTING
		DIAMETER
		THREADED INSERT FOR USE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15429593	WITH ARCHERY ARROWS
		AND CROSSBOW BOLTS
	riana na	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	15466941	HAVING TIP FORMED AS AN
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	INTEGRAL PORTION OF A

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

		STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL
	10 P. S. (10 P.	FERRULE
		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
	SUPPLEMENTAL STATE OF THE STATE	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62408933	WITH TITANIUM FERRULE
	SURFECTION.	AND INTEGRAL CUTTING
		BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62411108	BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62411818	ILLUMINATED ARROW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62412395	REDUCED DIAMETER
	02412393	BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62464558	RETAINER FOR
	02404338	BROADHEAD BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	62464587	ADJUSTABLE BOW SIGHT

Document Number V9948D645

<u>SCHEDULE III</u>

COPYRIGHTS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672601	Antelope
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001673935	Bear
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672603	Boar
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672640	Caribou
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672606	Chin-Up-Deer
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672599	Deer
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001673937	Grazing Elk
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672608	Moose
Field Logic, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Field Logic, LLC)	VA0001672617	Mountain Goat
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	TXu000165785	Official rules of National Bare Bow Stump Shoot.
Muzzy Products	TX0005149166	Dan & Guy Fitzgerald's hunting adventures
Eastman Outdoors, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Eastman Outdoors, LLC)	VAu000633511	Spider web design

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Reel/Frame 6697/0658

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COVERT ACQUISITION CO., LLC	6358731	COVERT SCOUTING CAMERAS

Reel/Frame 6135/0565

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Wac'Em Archery Products, LLC	4817401	THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST,
		MOST ACCURATE
		BROADHEAD EVER!
Wac'Em Archery Products, LLC	3168379	WAC'EM
Wac'Em Archery Products, LLC	4817403	Wae 'Em and Stack 'Em

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Reel/Frame 7030/0765

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5998190	SWITCHBLADE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5565985	TANK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5537389	SYNAPSE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5629295	WRIST ASSIST
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5401080	SLIPCAM
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5515751	FALL DEFENSE LINE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5628820	FLEX FIT
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5629611	ADRENALINE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476955	BONNIE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476956	CLYDE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5493541	MALICE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5487904	PILE DRIVER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5348044	FOLDBACK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5697877	FIT
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5397738	PANIC-X
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5397709	TRYPAN
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476239	THINK LESS. HUNT MORE.
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5308016	SIMPLY LETHAL
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5387504	BLOODSHED
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5381401	DRAGON
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5635889	SHOOTER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5565838	DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD
Wac 'Em Broadheads LLC	4817401	THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST, MOST
		ACCURATE BROADHEAD EVER!
Wac 'Em Broadheads LLC	3168379	WAC'EM
Wac 'Em Broadheads LLC	4817403	Wac'Em and Stack'Em

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88857827 (USE)	COVERT WIRELESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88857828 (USE)	COVERT WIRELESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88792803 (USE)	WARHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88775569 (USE)	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88775572 (USE)	ROCKY MOUNTAIN & Design
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88775577 (USE)	ROCKY

FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88647117 (USE)	BACKBONE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	87840351 (USE)	CARBONIC

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Reel/Frame 052993/0070

PATENTS

REGISTERED OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6942588	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED REPLACEABLE BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6983939	THREE DIMENSIONAL ARCHERY TARGET WITH REPLACEABLE TARGET ELEMENTS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7070185	ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	8062155	ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8661696	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163895	ARROW QUIVER ASSEMBLY AND FRAME
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163898	MATING ARROW MOUNTED SLIDE AND ARROW REST CRADLE ASSEMBLY FOR BOWFISHING AND BOWHUNTING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9861183	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH EXTENSIBLE TETHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10288392	RETAINER FOR BROADHEAD BLADES
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	10295299	CROSSBOW COCKING APPARATUS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10352665	REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10352666	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10458763	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10488145	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A COMPOSITE ARCHERY RELEASE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10495426	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH PIVOTING AND FIXED BLADES
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	10623808	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH DEPLOYABLE AND FIXED CUTTING BLADES
Wac'Em Broadheads LLC	7011589	TRI-BLADE BROADHEAD WITH MANUALLY SHARPENABLE TROCAR TIP
Wac'Em Broadheads LLC	8382617	MULTI-BLADE BROADHEAD WITH MANUALLY- SHARPENABLE TIP
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	D664230	BIG FISH ARROWHEAD ADAPTOR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9702671	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D865102	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D870231	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH PIVOTING AND FIXED BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	RE44,144 C1	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Patent Applications

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	16343491	BOWSTRING RELEASE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16564630	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16567321	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16568172	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Field Logic, Inc. FL Archery Holdings LLC	16587813	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH TENSIONED TETHER FOR RETAINING EQUIPMENT IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29692661	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29666819	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29705461	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29705468	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29729891	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29735946	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD

Reel/Frame 7120/0273

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6124728	WARHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6124351	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6126395	TRIAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6198293	BACKBONE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6126294	DSTROYER

	Appl	lications:
--	------	------------

None.

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Reel/Frame 054560/0064

PATENTS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6554727	DEFLECTION-RESISTANT ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6978777	COOKING STOVE INCLUDING INVERTIBLE SUPPORT RACK, SUPPORT RACK WITH DUAL COOKING SURFACES, AND METHODS OF USING SAME
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7565909	CONCEALED OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE HAVING ONE-WAY VISIBILITY OVER A 360 DEGREE VISUAL FIELD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7608002	COMPOSITE ARROW SHAFT INCLUDING TWO-PART REINFORCING SLEEVE, METHOD OF MAKING SAME, AND FRONT-LOADED ARROW WHICH IS PRODUCED THEREWITH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8062155	ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8167748	FIXED PARALLEL-BLADE BROADHEAD HAVING MODIFIED H-SHAPED OUTLINE CONFIGURATION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8443790	COCKING WINCH APPARATUS FOR A CROSSBOW; CROSSBOW SYSTEM INCLUDING THE COCKING WINCH APPARATUS, AND METHOD OF USING SAME
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8701641	CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8813735	CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9528789	CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D535527	CANISTER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D561292	ARCHERY BOW STABILIZER

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D672836	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED PARALLEL BLADE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8701642	CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10288392	RETAINER FOR BROADHEAD BLADES
Feradyne Outdoors LLC	10295299	CROSSBOW COCKING APPARATUS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D894312	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD

Reel/Frame 7801/0184

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5089478	SCENT CRUSHER
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5203959	SCENT OFF GAME ON

Applications:

None.

Reel/Frame 060610/0293

PATENTS

Registrations:

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9,399,834	ODOR REMOVAL ASSEMBLY

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Reel/Frame 7875/0680

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6,769,151	REEL DEER IN
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6,769,150	PICTURE PERFECT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6,769,110	PICTURE PERFECT

Reel/Frame 8002/0987

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6992782	VXM	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6992783	DECAY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6992784	EXERT	***************************************
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6897922	INFINITY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6943605	AXE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6872937	RAGE	

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	97490233	THERMX
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	97490237	COVERT OPTICS

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

IP Listed on the June 14, 2022 Security Agreement.

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4580810	G-TAC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6375899	COVERT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6375900	COVERT WIRELESS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6212652	CROSSGRID
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6212509	THRUFIRE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6358731	SCOUTING CAMERAS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6234245	AXE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6584712	SHIFT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6564223	CAT 5

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	90350163	PICTURE PERFECT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	90159804	COVERT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	90159809	COVERT SCOUTING CAMERAS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	88775572	RULL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	88775577	ROCKY

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

PATENTS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	11067356	BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D914127	BROADHEAD BLADE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D930103	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D926281	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10895440	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10900757	CUT-ON-CONTACT BRAODHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10895441	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D903033	BOW STRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D942579	COMBINED BOWSTRING JAW AND JAW HOUSING FOR A BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D942580	SEAR FOR A BOWSTRING RELEASE

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29795256	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29800060	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29802849	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29771109	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17137851 US20200137851	ACCESSORY MOUNT
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17281091	WINCH
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	16804911	CROSSBOW COCKING APPARATUS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17424821	ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM FOR A BOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17613879	BOWSTRING RELEASE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17613906	BLADE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17633490	FIRING SYSTEM FOR A CROSSBOW

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	17754520	CROSSBOW
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29729891	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	29735946	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

COPYRIGHTS

Registrations:

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Field Logic, LLC	Antelope	VA0001672601
Field Logic, LLC	Bear	VA0001673935
Field Logic, LLC	Boar	VA0001672603
Field Logic, LLC	Caribou	VA0001672640
Field Logic, LLC	Chin-Up-Deer	VA0001672606
Field Logic, LLC	Deer	VA0001672599
Field Logic, LLC	Grazing Elk	VA0001673937
Field Logic, LLC	Moose	VA0001672608
Field Logic, LLC	Mountain Goat	VA0001672617

Reel/Frame 7882/0291

Owner	Mark Name	Reg. No. / Application No.
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	CAPSULE GAME FEEDERS	3694494
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	LID CAM	5580909
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	LIDCAM+	5655224
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WICKED TREE GEAR	6368111
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	BADASS AUGER	4174253
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	OUTDOORMART	6458046
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WICKED ULTRA-LOCK	6882254
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	TOUGHEST SAWS ON EARTH	4501398
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WICKED BEAST	6882253
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	FAIL SAFE BLADE LOCK DESIGN	6303121
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WCKED	6393005
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	RHINO OUTPOST	5937280

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	RHINO	5736725
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	FIFIING	5736726
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	ULTRALIGHT	6391561
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	BLADE PINCH	6600116
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	ZERO SLOP HINGE LOCKS	6609938
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WICKED TOUGH	6959743
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	CAPSULE	5948521
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	THE TOUGHEST GROUND BLIND KNOWN TO MAN	5702324
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	TIMBER STRIKE TREESTANDS	3196880
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	BIG DOG TREESTANDS	3249042
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	OUTPOST	4491667
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	OUTDOOR PRODUCT INNOVATIONS	5943037
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	WICKED SHARP	6368806

Reel/Frame 061836/0468

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Owner	Patent No.	Description
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	9027709	Modular tree stand
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	10091948	Light pole saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D704385	Portable hanging animal feeder
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	7584940	Tree stand lock apparatus and method of use
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D664823	Foldable saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	10945381	Modular tools with detachable coupling
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D690388	Set of two identical tote components for dragging a game carcass
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	9314013	Tote for dragging taken game
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D723891	Foldable-storable pole saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	9101095	Foldable-storable pole saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	9532510	Foldable-storable pole saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	10582704	Swingdown treestand and stick system
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D725292	Hunting tree stand

Owner	Patent No.	Description
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D762139	Support bar for a tree stand
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D654108	Portable sensor
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D721186	Platform for a tree stand
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D723890	Pole saw
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D701937	Set of two identical tote components for dragging a game carcass
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D967555	Mineral block holder
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D967554	Mineral brick holder
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D621898	Ground Blind
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D609365	Stackable Ladder
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D613424	Pair of Foot Platform Support Tubes
Outdoor Product Innovations Acquisition, LLC	D625054	Wildlife Feeder
Outdoor Product Innovations, Inc.	9523510	Roof Vent

Document Number V9980D071

Owner	Title Of Work	Registration No.
Owner	THE OT WOLK	registration no.
		_

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

Field Logic, LLC.	Antelope	VA0001672601
Field Logic, LLC.	Bear	VA0001673935
Field Logic, LLC.	Boar	VA0001672603
Field Logic, LLC.	Caribou	VA0001672640
Field Logic, LLC.	Chin-Up-Deer	VA0001672606
Field Logic, LLC.	Deer	VA0001672599
Field Logic, LLC.	Grazing Elk	VA0001673937
Field Logic, LLC.	Moose	VA0001672608
Field Logic, LLC.	Mountain Goat	VA0001672617
Muzzy Products, Corporation	Dan & Guy Fitzgerald's hunting adventures	TX0005149166
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC.	Official rules of National Bare Bow Stump Shoot.	TXu000165785
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	Spider web design	VAu000633511
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	Disruptive Camo Design.	VA0002090714

WEIL:\100139446\4\44907.0005

RECORDED: 12/17/2024